
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR OCTOBER 2024 

Date Event 

Wednesday 2 October Warringah Housing Forum Hosted by Zali Steggall 
MP, Federal Member for Warringah 

Friday 4 October  Meeting with local resident re local tree canopy   

Initial welcome to Council and Induction for newly 
elected Councillors 

Tuesday 8 October Extraordinary Council Meeting – Smoking 
Ceremony, welcome and introduction to new 
Council 

Wednesday 9 October Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting 

Saturday 12 October Launch of Keep the Fire Burning Exhibition by First 
National Artists 

Monday 14 October Councillor Induction session – Resourcing  

Wednesday 16 October Code of Conduct Training  

Friday 18 October  Traffic Committee Meeting  

Saturday 19 October Councillor Induction and Strategy workshop 

Sunday 20 October Councillor Induction and Strategy workshop 

Crows Nest Festival  

Monday 21 October Cricket NSW at North Sydney Oval with Minister 
for Transport 

Thursday 24 October 50th Anniversary of the Foundation of Cremorne 
Probus Club  

OLG Hit the Ground Running Webinar 

Saturday 26 October Deepavali in Bradfield Park 

Monday 28 October  Council Meeting 

Tuesday 29 October Access and Inclusion Committee Meeting 

Thursday 31 October OLG Hit the Ground Running Webinar 

 


